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Rain Stays Away As MSBL WS 
Schedule Returns To Normal!   

MSBL WS Tournament Games Back On Track After 3 Days Of Rain 
Office Phone Lines Back Up And Working Again! - (602) 438-0242 
By Tom Prendergast 
  An article in the Arizona Republic yesterday blamed the extreme recent weather that the 
greater metropolitan Phoenix area has been experiencing on the “El Nino” effect. Typically 
the weather this time of year in the Valley of the Sun, is well, sunny and filled with warm 
days and cooler nights. However the kind of nightmarish rain storms that we’ve seem the last 
couple of days have really played havoc with the schedule. Many teams have had back to 
back to back, double headers. The good news is that all the games are getting played and that 
pretty much trumps everything else. Guys come to Arizona to play competitive baseball and 
look forward to this week the entire year. So no other options exist when it comes to getting 
all the games played. With no curfew and dry fields at the Tempe Diablo Complex we were 
able to get almost all of our games played. And all of the office phone lines are now working. 

18+ WB National Rocky Mountain Oyster pitcher, Mark Phillips displayed a unique follow 
through after delivering a pitch during his teams 9-3 win over the San Diego North Redbacks. 

Today’s Playoff Game Schedule 
 

50+ WB American Division 
Semi-Final Round 
San Antonio Bombers vs Team Victory 
12:00n Papago # 1 
 

Boston Wolfpack vs Houston Old Stars 
12:00n Papago # 2 
 

50+ WB Central Division 
Playoff Round 1 
Chicago North TSP’s vs Utah Pirates 
10:00a Surprise KC # 3 
 

3n2 Rangers vs Rochester Redwings 
10:00a Surprise KC # 4 
 

Semi-Final Round 
Game ? winner vs Aqua Dulce Reds 
1:30p Surprise KC # 3 
 

Game ? winner vs St Louis Gameface 
1:30p Surprise KC # 4 
 

50+ WB Cactus Division 
Playoff Round 1 
Vermont Red Sox vs South Bay Zephyrs 
10:00a Riverview SE # 3 
 

Arizona Monsoon vs Quad City Blasters 
10:00a Riverview SE # 4 
 

Connecticut vs Diamond Dream 
10:00a Riverview SE # 5 
 

Long Island Panthers vs KC Knights 
10:00a Riverview SE # 6 
 

Playoff Round 2 
Game ? winner vs Des Moines Bruins 
2:00p Riverview SE # 3 
 

Game ? winner vs West Chester Mets 
2:00p Riverview SE # 4 
 

Game ? winner vs Auburn Braves 
2:00p Riverview SE # 5 
 

Game ? winner vs Long Island Yankees 
2:00p Riverview SE # 6 

Watch the ‘Play of the Day’ as 
supplied by APN Video from the 

previous days action on the  
 

MSBL / MABL National website: 
 

www.msblnational.com 
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MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-6028 
WS Office Phone Line  602-438-9228 
 

MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 

MSBL President           Steve Sigler 
MSBL Coordinator        Brian Sigler 
Tournament Director    Tom Prendergast 
 

Umpire In Chief             Jon Browar 
Office Assistant             Phil Harris 
 

Equipment Distribution  Mike Cadenazzi 
WS Administration        Bobby Prendergast 
WS Administration        Dean Shook 
WS Souvenirs               Vic Puglisi 
Editor / Publisher           Tom Prendergast 

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

50+ Central Division  
Aqua Dulce Reds 
St Louis Gameface 
Utah Pirates 
Rochester Redwings 
3n2 Rangers 
Chicago North TSP’s 
All Star BB Academy 
So Cal Sundevils 
Tulsa Liners 
Arizona Angels 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 6      0     0    12      24   1000 
 5      1     0    10      27     833 
 5      1     0    10      44     833 
 4      2     0      8      34     667 
 3      2     1      7      39     583 
 3      3     0      6      29     500 
 2      3     1      5      53     417 
 1      5     0      2      46     167 
 0      6     0      0      57     000 
 0      6     0      0      80     000 

Remember - 
No Drinking 
or Tobacco 

products are 
allowed  

on any of 
the fields 
during the 

MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series. 

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

9a - 7p  
 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      2     0      8      21     667 
 4      2     0      8      24     667 
 4      2     0      8      28     667 
 2      4     0      4      54     333 
 1      5     0      2      38     167 

50+ American Division 
Team Victory 
Houston Old Stars 
Boston Wolfpack 
San Antonio Bombers 
Nor Cal All Stars 

50+ American Results 
 

Team Victory 
Houston Old Stars 
 

NBoston Wolfpack 
or Cal All Stars 
 

Boston Wolfpack 
San Antonio Bombers 

35 
 

12 
  2 
 

  6 
  3 
 

  9 
  3 

70+ WB National Division  
South Dakota Rushmores 
Sacramento Solons 
Chicago Skyliners 
San Diego Mudcats 
Ohio Classics 

70+ WB American Results 
 

DC Nationals 
Ohio Classics (National) 
 

Aussie Aces 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Detroit 70’s 
Arizona Scorpions 
 

Dodgertown West 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

St Thomas 
San Antonio Texans 
 

Aussie Aces 
New England Red Sox 

35 
 

11 
  3  
 

10 
  6 
 

  9 
  2 
 

  6 
  2 
 

  7 
  4 
 

22 
  6 

50+ Cactus Division 1 
Auburn Braves 
Des Moines Bruins 
South Bay Zephyrs 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Long Island Panthers 
Arizona Monsoon 
Poco Colt 45’s 
Sacramento Seals 
RC Diamondbacks 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      17     833 
 5      1     0    10      20     833 
 5      1     0    10      27     833 
 3      3     0      6      23     500 
 3      3     0      6      40     500 
 3      3     0      6      64     500 
 2      4     0      4      50     333 
 1      5     0      1      59     167 
 0      6     0      0      58     000 

50+ Cactus Division 2 
Long Island Yankees 
Westchester Mets 
Quad City Blasters 
Kansas City Knights 
Connecticut Navigators 
Vermont Red Sox 
Tri Valley Giants 
Aussie Aces 
Oklahoma City Dodgers 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      1     0    10      27     833 
 4      2     0      8      32     667 
 4      2     0      8      41     667 
 4      2     0      8      51     667 
 3      3     0      6      43     500 
 3      3     0      6      57     500 
 2      4     0      4      44     333 
 1      5     0      2      68     167 
 1      5     0      2      81     167 

70+ WB American Division  
Detroit 70’s 
Aussie Aces 
St Thomas 
Arizona Scorpions 
DC Nationals 
Dodgertown West  
Tri Valley Giants 
San Antonio Texans 
New England Red Sox 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      1     0      6      23     750 
 3      1     0      6      33     750 
 2      2     0      4      35     500 
 2      2     0      4      39     500 
 0      4     0      0      45     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      0     0      8      16   1000 
 4      0     0      8      23   1000 
 3      0     0      6      25     875 
 2      1     0      4      17     625 
 2      1     0      4      18     625 
 1      3     0      2      33     250 
 0      3     0      0      32     125 
 0      4     0      0      41     000 
 0      4     0      0      81     000 

To receive an 
email color copy 

of the 2015 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
Daily News each 

day contact 
tpkcmsbl@aol.com 

35+ WB Central Division  
Salt Lake Lugnuts 
Arizona Angels 
Phoenix Tube 
Montebello Angels 
So Cal Titans 
Team Easton 
San Diego Padres 
Las Vegas Warriors 
Sonoma County Black Sox 
Ventura Dodgers 
Seattle Yankees 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     0    10      20   1000 
 4      1     0      8      31     800 
 3      1     0      6      32     750 
 3      2     0      6      31     600 
 3      2     0      6      33     600 
 3      2     0      6      44     600 
 2      3     0      4      35     400 
 1      3     0      2      23     250 
 1      3     0      2      48     250 
 1      4     0      2      58     200 
 0      5     0      0      53     000 

APN Video - Play of the Day  
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SORRY BUT 
NO PETS  
are allowed  
inside the      

Tempe Diablo  
Maryvale, 

Riverview, or 
Goodyear  

Sports  
Complexes  
as well as  

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium or 
Maryvale  

Stadium, per a 
city ordinance 
and regulation. 

No alcoholic  
beverages in 

the parking lot. 

35+ Central Division Results 
 

Salt Lake Lugnuts 
San Diego Padres 
 

Ventura Dodgers 
Sonoma County Black Sox 
 

Phoenix Tube 
Seattle Yankees 
 

Montebello Angels 
Sonoma County Black Sox 
 

Salt Lake Lugnuts 
Arizona Angels 
 

San Diego Padres 
Las Vegas Warriors 
 

Phoenix Tube 
So Cal Titans 
 

Team Easton 
Seattle Yankees 
 

Arizona Angels 
Ventura Dodgers 
 

Team Easton 
Montebello Angels 

35 
 

  7 
  1  
 

  7 
  4 
 

13 
  7 
 

15 
  3 
 

  5 
  4 
 

13 
10 
 

10 
  6 
 

  9 
  6 
 

  4 
  3 
 

  7 
  6 

35 
 

  8 
  7 
 

13 
  6 
 

  5 
  3 
 

20 
  2 
 

12 
  8 
 

  7 
  6 
 

14 
10 
 

12 
  8 
 

  8 
  7 
 

  8 
  7 

70+ National Results 
 

San Diego Mudcats 
South Dakota Rushmores 
 

Sacramento Solons 
Chicago Skyliners 

35 
 

16 
13 
 

16 
  8 

35 
 

  9 
  8  
 

10 
  8 
 

  9 
  8 
 

17 
  1 
 

11 
  8 
 

14 
  4 
 

  8 
  4 
 

10 
  4 
 

15 
  7 

35+ Cactus 1 Results 
 

Fresno Hardcor 
Colorado Aces 
 

Sacramento White Sox 
Burlington Mudhens 
 

Puget Sound Gators 
Central Coast 805’s 
 

Dallas Cardinals 
Portland Mets 
 

Sacramento White Sox 
Fresno Hardcor 
 

Central Coast 805’s 
Oklahoma Vipers 
 

Dallas Cardinals 
Burlington Mudhens 
 

Region Red Sox 
Colorado Aces 
 

Puget Sound Gators 
Portland Mets 
 

Region Red Sox 
Oklahoma Vipers 

35 
 

25 
  3  
 

18 
  6 
 

15 
  4 
 

  8 
  3 
 

11 
11 
 

  6 
  1 
 

17 
  6 
 

  6 
  1 
 

12 
  6 
 

13 
  2 

50+ Cactus 1 Results 
 

Auburn Braves 
RC Diamondbacks  
 

Des Moines Bruins 
Sacramento Seals 
 

Long Island Panthers 
South Bay Zephyrs 
 

Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Arizona Monsoon 
 

South Bay Zephyrs 
RC Diamondbacks 
 

Arizona Monson 
Poco Colt 45’s 
 

Poco Colt 45’s 
Long Island Panthers 
 

Sacramento Seals 
RC Diamondbacks 
 

Des Moines Bruins 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
 

Tri valley Giants 
Poco Colt 45’s 

50+ Cactus 2 Results 
 

Westchester Mets 
Kansas City Knights 
 

Aussie Aces 
Long Island Yankees 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Vermont Red Sox 
 

Long Island Yankees 
Oklahoma City Dodgers 
 

Quad City Blasters 
Aussie Aces 
 

Long Island Yankees 
Connecticut Navigators 
 

Oklahoma City Dodgers 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Connecticut Navigators 
Vermont Red Sox 
 

Kansas City Knights 
Aussie Aces 

50+ WB Central Results 
 

Rochester Redwings 
Tulsa Liners 
 

Aqua Dulce Reds 
St Louis Gameface 
 

Utah Pirates 
So Cal Sundevils 
 

All Star BB Academy 
3n2 Rangers 
 

Aqua Dulce Reds 
Utah Pirates 
 

3n2 Rangers 
So Cal Sundevils 
 

Chicago North TSP’s 
Arizona Angels 

35 
 

  8 
  2 
 

11 
  2 
 

14 
13 
 

  7 
  7 
 

12 
  7 
 

  5 
  2 
 

23 
  5 

35+ WB Cactus Division 1 
Dallas Cardinals 
Puget Sound Gators 
Central Coast 805’s 
Region Red Sox 
Sacramento White Sox 
Fresno Hardcor 
Portland Mets 
Oklahoma Vipers 
Colorado Aces 
Burlington Mudhens 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 5      0     0    10      14   1000 
 5      0     0    10      23   1000 
 4      1     0      8      28     800 
 3      2     0      6      22     600 
 2      2     1      5      35     500 
 2      2     1      5      43     500 
 1      4     0      2      50     200 
 1      4     0      2      53     200 
 1      4     0      2      66     200 
 0      5     0      0      79     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 4      0     0      8      10   1000 
 4      1     0      8      21     800 
 3      1     0      8      33     800 
 3      2     0      6      37     600 
 3      2     0      6      43     600 
 2      3     0      4      39     400 
 2      3     0      4      43     400 
 2      3     0      4      47     400 
 0      4     0      0      72     000 
 0      5     0      0      68     000 

35+ WB Cactus Division 2 
Team Las Vegas 
Denver Royals 
Murietta Mutiny 
Puget Sound Reds 
Santa Barbara Black Sheep 
Omaha Red Sox 
Minnesota Lumberjacks 
Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
So Cal Monarchs 
Chicago Cyclones 

www.msblnational.com 

18+ National Division 
Paso Robles 
Rocky Mountain Oysters 
Seattle Ravens 
Atlanta Sidewinders 
Long Island Cardinals 
San Jose Gigantes 
Orange County Rays 
So Cal Snappers 
Chicago Rippers 
Burlington Mudhens 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 1      0     0      2        3   1000 
 1      0     0      2        3   1000 
 1      0     0      2        3   1000 
 1      0     0      2        5   1000 
 1      0     0      2        5   1000 
 1      1     0      2        8     500 
 0      1     0      0        4     000 
 0      1     0      0        9     000 
 0      1     0      0      10     000 
 0      2     0      0      10     000 

70+ WB National Results 
Chicago Skyliners 
San Diego Mudcats 

35 
  6 
  3 

18+ Central Division 
Tri Valley Bandits 
Los Angeles Caxcanes 
Santa Rosa Rosebuds 
Long Island Black Sox 
River City Reds 
Arizona Angels 
Chicago Cyclones 
Antelope Valley Reds 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 1      0     0      2        0   1000 
 1      0     0      2        2   1000 
 1      0     0      2        3   1000 
 1      0     0      2        4   1000 
 1      1     0      2        9     500 
 0      1     0      0        4     000 
 0      1     0      0      13     000 
 0      2     0      0      17     000 
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Get all of the 2015 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

Special Offer for 
all MSBL/MABL 
players from the 

restaurant with the 
best view of the 
city of Phoenix! 
Please visit us.  

35+ Cactus 2 Results 
 

Murrieta Mutiny 
Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
 

Team Las Vegas 
Chicago Cyclones 
 

Omaha Red Sox 
So Cal Monarchs 
 

Santa Barbara Black Sheep 
Omaha Red Sox 
 

Chandler Bat Philadelphia 
Minnesota Lumberjacks 
 

Denver Royals 
Puget Sound Reds 

35 
 

11 
  4  
 

  9 
  0 
 

  9 
  2 
 

  9 
  8 
 

14 
  6 
 

  9 
  1 

18+ Central Div Results 
 

River City Reds 
Antelope Valley Reds 
 

Tri Valley Bandits 
Antelope Valley Reds 
 

Long Island Black Sox 
River City Reds 
 

Los Angeles Caxcanes 
Chicago Cyclones 
 

Santa Rosa Rosebuds 
Arizona Angels 

35 
 

  8 
  1 
 

  9 
  0 
 

  8 
  2 
 

13 
  2 
 

  4 
  3 

18+ National Div Results 
 

Rocky Mountain Oysters 
San Diego Redbacks 
 

San Jose Gigantes 
San Diego Redbacks 
 

Atlanta Sidewinders 
Chicago Rippers 
 

Paso Robles 
So Cal Snappers 
 

Seattle Ravens 
Orange County Rays 
 

Long Island Cardinals 
San Jose Gigantes 

35 
 

  9 
  3 
 

  1 
  0 
 

10 
  5 
 

  9 
  3 
 

  4 
  3 
 

  8 
  5 

Sol Touch Massage (602) 741-5346 

On Saturday October 24th, MSBL Military Veterans will be playing a double 
header softball game vs. the Wounded Warriors Amputee Softball Team 
(WWAST). Game times are 2:30pm and 4:30pm at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 
We invite you and your teammates to the Stadium to show your support for 
your MSBL Military Veterans and the WWAST players.  
 

In between games, we will have a distance hitting contest 
for 7 year olds and under. The kids will be hitting tennis 
balls and prizes will be given. 
 We will limit the participants to 10 only. First preference will go to our MSBL 
members to enter a family member. To enter, please complete the below and 
bring a check payable to WWAST for $50 - fathers can pitch to their sons or 
daughters.    

  
MSBL Members Name_______________________ 

  
Childs Name__________________________ 

MSBL League_______________________________ 
  
Date of Birth __________ 

  
E-mail Address_____________________________ Age as of 10/24/15 __________ 

Register in the MSBL World Series Office – located on the second floor at Tempe Diablo Stadium                     


