DAILY World Series. EWS

WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (602) 438-0242

THURSDAY OCTOBER 22nd, 2015

Today's Playoff Game Schedule

50+ WB American Division

Semi-Final Round
San Antonio Bombers vs Team Victory
12:00n Papago # 1

Boston Wolfpack vs Houston Old Stars 12:00n Papago # 2

50+ WB Central Division

Playoff Round 1
Chicago North TSP's vs Utah Pirates
10:00a Surprise KC # 3

3n2 Rangers vs Rochester Redwings 10:00a Surprise KC # 4

Semi-Final Round Game ? winner vs Aqua Dulce Reds 1:30p Surprise KC # 3

Game ? winner vs St Louis Gameface 1:30p Surprise KC # 4

50+ WB Cactus Division

Playoff Round 1

Vermont Red Sox vs South Bay Zephyrs 10:00a Riverview SE # 3

Arizona Monsoon vs Quad City Blasters 10:00a Riverview SE # 4

Connecticut vs Diamond Dream 10:00a Riverview SE # 5

Long Island Panthers vs KC Knights 10:00a Riverview SE # 6

Playoff Round 2

Game ? winner vs Des Moines Bruins 2:00p Riverview SE # 3

Game ? winner vs West Chester Mets 2:00p Riverview SE # 4

Game? winner vs Auburn Braves 2:00p Riverview SE # 5

Game ? winner vs Long Island Yankees 2:00p Riverview SE # 6

Watch the 'Play of the Day' as supplied by APN Video from the previous days action on the

MSBL / MABL National website:

www.msblnational.com

Rain Stays Away As MSBL WS Schedule Returns To Normal!



18+ WB National Rocky Mountain Oyster pitcher, **Mark Phillips** displayed a unique follow through after delivering a pitch during his teams 9-3 win over the San Diego North Redbacks.

MSBL WS Tournament Games Back On Track After 3 Days Of Rain Office Phone Lines Back Up And Working Again! - (602) 438-0242

Office Phone Lines Back Up And Working Again! - (602) 438-0242

By Tom Prendergast

An article in the Arizona Republic yesterday blamed the extreme recent weather that the greater metropolitan Phoenix area has been experiencing on the "El Nino" effect. Typically the weather this time of year in the Valley of the Sun, is well, sunny and filled with warm days and cooler nights. However the kind of nightmarish rain storms that we've seem the last couple of days have really played havoc with the schedule. Many teams have had back to back to back, double headers. The good news is that all the games are getting played and that pretty much trumps everything else. Guys come to Arizona to play competitive baseball and look forward to this week the entire year. So no other options exist when it comes to getting all the games played. With no curfew and dry fields at the Tempe Diablo Complex we were able to get almost all of our games played. And all of the office phone lines are now working.





msblsportstore.com

	2015 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News page						
	MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS The MSBL WS office is located inside Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite) Located on the second floor						
Stadium Mailing Address: 2200 W. Alameda Drive Temp, Arizona 85282							
	WS Office Phone Line WS Office Phone Line	602-438-9					
	MSBL National Web Site Address: www.msblnational.com						
	MSBL President MSBL Coordinator Tournament Director	Steve Sigler Brian Sigler Tom Prendergast					
	Umpire In Chief	Jon Browar					

Office Assistant	Phil Harris
Equipment Distribution WS Administration WS Administration WS Souvenirs Editor / Publisher	Mike Cadenazzi Bobby Prendergast Dean Shook Vic Puglisi Tom Prendergast
70+ WB American Res	sults
DC Nationals	11

70+ WB American Results	
DC Nationals	11
Ohio Classics (National)	3
Aussie Aces	10
Tri Valley Giants	6
Detroit 70's	9
Arizona Scorpions	2
Dodgertown West	6
Tri Valley Giants	2
St Thomas	7
San Antonio Texans	4
Aussie Aces	22
New England Red Sox	6
50+ American Results	
Team Victory	12
Houston Old Stars	2
NBoston Wolfpack	6

or Cal All Stars

Boston Wolfpack San Antonio Bombers

70+ WB American Division	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
Detroit 70's	4	0	0	8	16	1000
Aussie Aces	4	0	0	8	23	1000
St Thomas	3	0	0	6	25	875
Arizona Scorpions	2	1	0	4	17	625
DC Nationals	2	1	0	4	18	625
Dodgertown West	1	3	0	2	33	250
Tri Valley Giants	0	3	0	0	32	125
San Antonio Texans	0	4	0	0	41	000
New England Red Sox	0	4	0	0	81	000

50+ American Division
Team Victory
Houston Old Stars
Boston Wolfpack
San Antonio Bombers
Nor Cal All Stars

50+ Central Division
Aqua Dulce Reds
St Louis Gameface
Utah Pirates
Rochester Redwings
3n2 Rangers
Chicago North TSP's
All Star BB Academy
So Cal Sundevils
Tulsa Liners
Arizona Angels

s

50+ Cactus Division 2
Long Island Yankees
Westchester Mets
Quad City Blasters
Kansas City Knights
Connecticut Navigators
Vermont Red Sox
Tri Valley Giants
Aussie Aces
Oklahoma City Dodgers

To receive an email color copy
of the 2015
MSBL / MABL
World Series
Daily News each
day contact
tpkcmsbl@aol.com

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
4	0	0	8	16	1000
4	0	0	8	23	1000
3	0	0	6	25	875
2	1	0	4	17	625
2	1	0	4	18	625
1	3	0	2	33	250
0	3	0	0	32	125
0	4	0	0	41	000
0	4	0	0	81	000

3

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
4	2	0	8	21	667
4	2	0	8	24	667
4	2	0	8	28	667
2	4	0	4	54	333
1	5	0	2	38	167

_						
	W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
	6	0	0	12	24	1000
	5	1	0	10	27	833
	5	1	0	10	44	833
	4	2	0	8	34	667
	3	2	1	7	39	583
	3	3	0	6	29	500
	2	3	1	5	53	417
	1	5	0	2	46	167
	0	6	0	0	57	000
	0	6	0	0	80	000

W	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
5	1	0	10	17	833
5	1	0	10	20	833
5	1	0	10	27	833
3	3	0	6	23	500
3	3	0	6	40	500
3	3	0	6	64	500
2	4	0	4	50	333
1	5	0	1	59	167
0	6	0	0	58	000

W	L	T	Pts	RA	W %
5	1	0	10	27	833
4	2	0	8	32	667
4	2	0	8	41	667
4	2	0	8	51	667
3	3	0	6	43	500
3	3	0	6	57	500
2	4	0	4	44	333
1	5	0	2	68	167
1	5	0	2	81	167

Special Offer To All MSBL /
MABL World
Series
Players from
Don & Charlie's
Restaurant
20% off

Located at 7501 East Camelback Rd Scottsdale, AZ (480) 990-0900

Let them know that your with the MSBL / MABL World Series before ordering!

Remember -**No Drinking** or Tobacco products are allowed on any of the fields during the MSBL/ **MABL World** Series.

WS Souvenir Clothing 9a - 7p Tempe Diablo Stadium

35+ WB Central Division
Salt Lake Lugnuts
Arizona Angels
Phoenix Tube
Montebello Angels
So Cal Titans
Team Easton
San Diego Padres
Las Vegas Warriors
Sonoma County Black Sox
Ventura Dodgers
Seattle Yankees

70+ WB National Division
South Dakota Rushmores
Sacramento Solons
Chicago Skyliners
San Diego Mudcats
Ohio Classics

w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
5	0	0	10	20	1000
4	1	0	8	31	800
3	1	0	6	32	750
3	2	0	6	31	600
3	2	0	6	33	600
3	2	0	6	44	600
2	3	0	4	35	400
1	3	0	2	23	250
1	3	0	2	48	250
1	4	0	2	58	200
0	5	0	0	53	000

N	L	Т	Pts	RA	W%
3	1	0	6	23	750
3	1	0	6	33	750
2	2	0	4	35	500
2	2	0	4	39	500
0	4	0	0	45	000

2015 MSBL / MABL WS Daily News	s page 3		Thursday October 22nd, 2015
35+ Central Division Results	50+ Cactus 1 Result	s 50+ Cactus 2 Res	sults SORRY BUT
Salt Lake Lugnuts 8 San Diego Padres 7	Auburn Braves RC Diamondbacks	7 Westchester Mets1 Kansas City Knigh	
Ventura Dodgers 13 Sonoma County Black Sox 6	Des Moines Bruins Sacramento Seals	7 Aussie Aces 4 Long Island Yanke	10 inside the ees 8 Tempe Diablo
Phoenix Tube 5 Seattle Yankees 3	Long Island Panthers South Bay Zephyrs	13 Tri Valley Giants 7 Vermont Red Sox	₉ Maryvale, 8 Riverview, or
Montebello Angels 20 Sonoma County Black Sox 2	Diamond Dream Mus Arizona Monsoon		
Salt Lake Lugnuts 12 Arizona Angels 8	South Bay Zephyrs RC Diamondbacks	5 Quad City Blasters 4 Aussie Aces	Complexes 11 as well as
San Diego Padres 7 Las Vegas Warriors 6	Arizona Monson Poco Colt 45's	13 Long Island Yanke 10 Connecticut Navig	ees 14 Stadium or
Phoenix Tube 14	Poco Colt 45's	10 Oklahoma City Do	dgers 8 Stadium, per a
So Cal Titans 10 Team Easton 12	Long Island Panthers Sacramento Seals	6 Tri Valley Giants9 Connecticut Navig	4 city ordinance ators 10 and regulation.
Seattle Yankees 8 Arizona Angels 8	RC Diamondbacks Des Moines Bruins	6 Vermont Red Sox4 Kansas City Knigh	
Ventura Dodgers 7 Team Easton 8	Diamond Dream Mus Tri valley Giants	tangs 3 Aussie Aces 7	7 the parking lot.
Montebello Angels 7	Poco Colt 45's	6	35+ Cactus 1 Results
18+ National Division W L	T Pts RA W%	50+ WB Central Results	Fresno Hardcor 25 Colorado Aces 3
Paso Robles 1 0 Rocky Mountain Oysters 1 0	0 2 3 1000 0 2 3 1000	Rochester Redwings 8	Sacramento White Sox 18
Seattle Ravens 1 0	0 2 3 1000	Tulsa Liners 2 Aqua Dulce Reds 11	Burlington Mudhens 6 Puget Sound Gators 15
Atlanta Sidewinders 1 0 Long Island Cardinals 1 0	0 2 5 1000 0 2 5 1000	St Louis Gameface 2	Central Coast 805's 4
San Jose Gigantes 1 1 1 1 Orange County Rays 0 1	0 2 8 500 0 0 4 000	Utah Pirates 14 So Cal Sundevils 13	Dallas Cardinals 8 Portland Mets 3
So Cal Snappers 0 1	0 0 9 000	All Star BB Academy 7	Sacramento White Sox 11
Chicago Rippers	0 0 10 000 0 0 10 000	3n2 Rangers 7	Fresno Hardcor 11
18+ Central Division W L	T Pts RA W%	Aqua Dulce Reds 12 Utah Pirates 7	Central Coast 805's 6 Oklahoma Vipers 1
Tri Valley Bandits 1 0 Los Angeles Caxcanes 1 0	0 2 0 1000 0 2 2 1000	3n2 Rangers 5 So Cal Sundevils 2	Dallas Cardinals 17
Santa Rosa Rosebuds 1 0	0 2 3 1000 0 2 4 1000	Chicago North TSP's 23	Burlington Mudhens 6 Region Red Sox 6
River City Reds 1 1	0 2 9 500	Arizona Angels 5	Colorado Aces 1
Arizona Angels 0 1 Chicago Cyclones 0 1	0 0 4 000 0 0 13 000	70+ National Results	Puget Sound Gators 12 Portland Mets 6
Antelope Valley Reds 0 2	0 0 17 000	San Diego Mudcats 16	Region Red Sox 13
70+ WB National Results	M <mark>S</mark> BL MABL	South Dakota Rushmores 13 Sacramento Solons 16	Oklahoma Vipers 2
Chicago Skyliners 6 San Diego Mudcats 3		Chicago Skyliners 8	www.msblnational.com
35+ WB Cactus Division 1 W	L T Pts RA W		W L T Pts RA W%
Dallas Cardinals 5 Puget Sound Gators 5	0 0 10 14 100 0 0 10 23 100	- II	4 0 0 8 10 1000 4 1 0 8 21 800
Central Coast 805's	1 0 8 28 80		3 1 0 8 33 800
Region Red Sox 3	2 0 6 22 60		3 2 0 6 37 600

35+ WB Cactus Division 1	ı
Dallas Cardinals	١
Puget Sound Gators	١
Central Coast 805's	
Region Red Sox	
Sacramento White Sox	١
Fresno Hardcor	١
Portland Mets	١
Oklahoma Vipers	١
Colorado Aces	١
Burlington Mudhens	١

w	L	Т	Pts	RA	W %
5	0	0	10	14	1000
5	0	0	10	23	1000
4	1	0	8	28	800
3	2	0	6	22	600
2	2	1	5	35	500
2	2	1	5	43	500
1	4	0	2	50	200
1	4	0	2	53	200
1	4	0	2	66	200
0	5	0	0	79	000

35+ WB Cactus Division 2
Team Las Vegas
Denver Royals
Murietta Mutiny
Puget Sound Reds
Santa Barbara Black Sheep
Omaha Red Sox
Minnesota Lumberjacks
Chandler Bat Philadelphia
So Cal Monarchs
Chicago Cyclones

W	L	T	Pts	RA	W %
4	0	0	8	10	1000
4	1	0	8	21	800
3	1	0	8	33	800
3	2	0	6	37	600
3	2	0	6	43	600
2	3	0	4	39	400
2 2	3	0	4	43	400
2	3	0	4	47	400
0	4	0	0	72	000
0	5	0	0	68	000

35+ Cactus 2 Results Murrieta Mutiny	11	18+ National Div Results Rocky Mountain Oysters	9	18+ Central Div Results River City Reds	8	RUSTLER'S
Chandler Bat Philadelphia	4	San Diego Redbacks	3	Antelope Valley Reds	1	58 CO BOST
Team Las Vegas Chicago Cyclones	9 0	San Jose Gigantes San Diego Redbacks	1 0	Tri Valley Bandits Antelope Valley Reds	9 0	SA SINVUIE
Omaha Red Sox So Cal Monarchs	9 2	Atlanta Sidewinders Chicago Rippers	10 5	Long Island Black Sox River City Reds	8 2	Special Offer for all MSBL/MABL players from the
Santa Barbara Black Sheep Omaha Red Sox	9 8	Paso Robles So Cal Snappers	9 3	Los Angeles Caxcanes Chicago Cyclones	13 2	restaurant with the best view of the
Chandler Bat Philadelphia Minnesota Lumberjacks	14 6	Seattle Ravens Orange County Rays	4 3	Santa Rosa Rosebuds Arizona Angels	4 3	city of Phoenix! Please visit us.
Denver Royals Puget Sound Reds	9 1	Long Island Cardinals San Jose Gigantes	8 5	JOIN	IUS	
				Calculate OC	T O ALL	- 001E

Sol Touch Massage (602) 741-5346









On Saturday October 24th, MSBL Military Veterans will be playing a double header softball game vs. the Wounded Warriors Amputee Softball Team (WWAST). Game times are 2:30pm and 4:30pm at Tempe Diablo Stadium. We invite you and your teammates to the Stadium to show your support for your MSBL Military Veterans and the WWAST players.

In between games, we will have a distance hitting contest for 7 year olds and under. The kids will be hitting tennis balls and prizes will be given.

We will limit the participants to 10 only. First preference will go to our MSBL members to enter a family member. To enter, please complete the below and bring a check payable to WWAST for \$50 - fathers can pitch to their sons or daughters.

Register in the MSBL World Series Office - located on the second floor at Tempe Diablo Stadium

MSBL Members Name	Childs Name			
MSBL League	Date of Birth			
E-mail Address	Age as of 10/24/15			

